Form P.P.O. 715947(Rep. 12-11)
OMB (collection 065 7-2027 (exp. 04/30/2015)
RECORD
RECORD
TRA

04/08/2013

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

103657137

To a live	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stylewell Limited	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Degree Elimeted	Name Ceramaspeed Acquisition Company Limit
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 9A Burroughs Gardens
Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation- State:	ony.
Other	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines) British	Country: United Kingdom Zip: NW4 4AU
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) Citizenship
	/ Cilizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 20 September 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship British
Assignment Merger	*
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing INTELLICOOK	3,411,268 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
:	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ira S. Dorman</u> , <u>Esq.</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
City: East Hartford	8. Payment Information:
State: CT Zip: 06108	Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 5016 04/09/20 Expiration Date: 10/2013
Phone Number: 860-528-0772	1 /n na nn
Docket Number: CES-751	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: attydrmn@aol.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	April 4; 2013
Signature	Date
Ira S. Dorman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 6778026

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that CERAMASPEED ACQUISITION COMPANY LIMITED (originally called STYLEWELL LIMITED which name was changed by resolution on 31st May 2012 to CERAMASPEED ACQUISITION COMPANY LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 22nd December 2008.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company:-

- a) LEONARD MALESON LEVIE is the director of the company,
- b) the situation of the registered office is 9A BURROUGHS GARDENS, LONDON NW4 4AU,
- c) the issued capital of the company is I share of £1,
- d) LEONARD LEVIE is the shareholder of the company.

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least I director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

Given at Companies House, the 20th September 2012

M D JONES

for the Registrar of Companies



This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 04/08/2013